

Group Financial Highlights

	(Unaudited)	
	Six months ended 30 September	
	2006	2005
Results	HK\$'000	HK\$'000
Revenue	1,636,286	1,688,074
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, impairment and amortisation	271,663	361,424
Profit for the period	157,755	224,227
Basic earnings per share	10.6 cents	15.1 cents
Diluted earnings per share	6.5 cents	9.3 cents
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	As at	As at
	30 September 2006	31 March 2006
Balance Sheet	HK'000	HK\$'000
Current assets	1,309,089	1,485,088
Non-current assets	3,019,936	2,999,699
Total assets	4,329,025	4,484,787
Current liabilities	581,189	569,971
Non-current liabilities	475,758	515,219
Total liabilities	1,056,947	1,085,190
Net assets	3,272,078	3,399,597
Ratio Analysis		
Current ratio	225.2%	260.6%
Quick ratio	191.5%	223.0%
Gearing ratio	5.0%	5.8%